Privacy Policy of Reunion Ranch

We value your privacy.

Reunion Ranch respects your privacy and preferences. This Privacy Policy discloses the privacy practice for Reunion Ranch and https://reunionranch1.com. Included in this privacy policy are the terms in which you share your information with Reunion Ranch and how Reunion Ranch collects and uses your data. Our Privacy Policy has been updated in accordance with the new requirements of the General Data Protection Regulation ("GDPR").

Reunion Ranch operates the www.reunionranch1.com website, which provides information regarding our special events venue located in Georgetown, TX.

This page is used to inform website visitors regarding our policies with the collection, use, and disclosure of Personal Information if anyone decided to use our Service, the Reunion Ranch website.

If you choose to use our Service, then you agree to the collection and use of information in relation with this policy. The Personal Information that we collect is used for providing and improving the Service. We will not use or share your information with anyone except as described in this Privacy Policy.

The terms used in this Privacy Policy have the same meanings as in our Terms and Conditions, which is accessible at www.reunionranch1.com, unless otherwise defined in this Privacy Policy. Our Privacy Policy was created with the help of the Privacy Policy Template.

Information Collection and Use

For a better experience while using our Service, we may require you to provide us with certain personally identifiable information, including but not limited to your name, phone number, email and/or postal address. The information that we collect will be used to contact or identify you.

Log Data

We want to inform you that whenever you visit our Service, we collect information that your browser sends to us that is called Log Data. This Log Data may include information such as your computer's Internet Protocol ("IP") address, browser version, pages of our Service that you visit, the time and date of your visit, the time spent on those pages, and other statistics.

Cookies

Cookies are files with a small amount of data that is commonly used as an anonymous unique identifier. These are sent to your browser from the website that you visit and are stored on your computer's hard drive.

Our website uses these "cookies" to collect information and to improve our Service. You have the option to either accept or refuse these cookies, and know when a cookie is being sent to your computer. If you choose to refuse our cookies, you may not be able to use some portions of our Service.

Service Providers

We may employ third-party companies and individuals due to the following reasons:

- To facilitate our Service;
- To provide the Service on our behalf;
- To perform Service-related services; or
- To assist us in analyzing how our Service is used.

We want to inform our Service users that these third parties have access to your Personal Information. The reason is to perform the tasks assigned to them on our behalf. However, they are obligated not to disclose or use the information for any other purpose.

Security

Reunion Ranch will not share, trade, or sell your information with third party sponsors or organizations, unless required by law. Circumstances in which we would be required to share your information include protect against fraud and other criminal acts, protect the safety of an individual, and protect Reunion Ranch's legal rights.

Links to Other Sites

Our Service may contain links to other sites. If you click on a third-party link, you will be directed to that site. Note that these external sites are not operated by us. Therefore, we strongly advise you to review the Privacy Policy of these websites. We have no control over, and assume no responsibility for the content, privacy policies, or practices of any third-party sites or services.

Children's Privacy

Our Services do not address anyone under the age of 13. We do not knowingly collect personal identifiable information from children under 13. If you are a parent or guardian and you are aware

that your child has provided us with personal information, please contact us immediately so that we will be able to take necessary actions.

Changes to This Privacy Policy

We may update our Privacy Policy from time to time. Thus, we advise you to review this page periodically for any changes. We will notify you of any changes by posting the new Privacy Policy on this page. These changes are effective immediately, after they are posted on this page.

Your Data Rights

A number of steps have been taken to protect your data. We limit access of data to only the most essential personnel and have electronic and physical safeguards in place. You may remove our access to your data or alter your data. Reunion Ranch is based in the United States and any information accessed and processed will be done so in the United States. If you would like to remove your data or alter its contents at any time, call or email Reunion Ranch and your request will be complete.

Additional Information

Reunion Ranch does not allow advertisements from outside companies and organizations on our website. Outside links, however, may be included. When you click on a link directing you to a website other than https://reunionranch1.com, you are accepting the terms and conditions and privacy policy set forth by that website, possibly including the use of Cookies. Although changes may occur from time to time to our Privacy Policy, they will generally be minor and under Reunion Ranch's discretion. We encourage visitors to routinely check back to the Privacy Policy to see any updates and/or changes. Your acceptance of any and all policy changes will be noted by your return to the website.

Reunion Ranch may need to contact you. We are free to do so through email, phone, or direct mail.

If you have concerns about your privacy, do not hesitate to contact us through the following

methods; Email: info@reunionranch1.com

Telephone: (512) 515-6200

850 CR 255 Georgetown, TX 78633

Privacy Policy Updated and Effective: May 15, 2019